The Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CAPITAMALLS ASIA LIMITED 凱德商用產業有限公司<sup>\*</sup> (Singapore Company Registration Number: 200413169H) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore with limited liability) (Hong Kong Stock Code: 6813) (Singapore Stock Code: JS8)

## OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

This overseas regulatory announcement is issued pursuant to Rule 13.10B of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

Please refer to the next page for the document which has been published by CapitaMalls Asia Limited (the "**Company**") on the website of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited on 16 May 2014.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD CapitaMalls Asia Limited Choo Wei-Pin Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 16 May 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr Ng Kee Choe (Chairman and non-executive director); Mr Lim Beng Chee as executive director; Mr Lim Ming Yan and Mr Lim Tse Ghow Olivier as nonexecutive directors; and Mr Sunil Tissa Amarasuriya, Tan Sri Amirsham A Aziz, Dr Loo Choon Yong, Mrs Arfat Pannir Selvam, Mr Bob Tan Beng Hai and Professor Tan Kong Yam as independent non-executive directors.

\* For identification purposes only

Request for Trading Halt::Request for Trading Halt

**Issuer & Securities** 

Issuer/ Manager	CAPITAMALLS ASIA LIMITED
Securities	CAPITAMALLS ASIA LIMITED - SG1Z05950543 - JS8

**Announcement Details** 

Announcement Title	Request for Trading Halt
Date & Time of Broadcast	16-May-2014 08:01:55
Status	New
Announcement Sub Title	Request for Trading Halt
Announcement Reference	SG140516OTHRADI0
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	Choo Wei-Pin
Designation	Company Secretary
Effective Date and Time of the event	With Immediate Effect
Reasons for Trading Halt	Pending the release of an announcement.

Like { 0 Tweet { 0

8+1 0